

2nd and final Bill

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Name of road - Bachi Sitalbati
chakra Avesh Bhai Link Mohan
Lal tola. L- 3.46 KM

Agency - Anil Kumar

Agreement NO- 14 MR 3054 N

MPD 12024-25

Rate - Below 1.01% as per Agreement

Date of start - 12/10/24

Date of completion - 17/7/25

Date of measurement - 14/6/25

Record measurement

① Earthwork in excavation
in fish trench - do -

$$1 \times 7.70 \times 1.40 \times 0.25 = 2.695 \text{ m}^3$$

② Pr. sand filling in fish trench

— do — as per sanction of G.O.

$$1 \times 7.70 \times 2.63 \times 0.10 = 2.02 \text{ m}^3$$

③ Pr. P.C.C. M-15 in open form

ditch - do - do

$$\text{P.C.C.} - 1 \times 7.70 \times 2.73 \times 0.15 = 3.15 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{cut off wall} - 2 \times 1.0 \times 0.40 \times 0.20 = 0.16 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 3.31 \text{ m}^3$$

④ Pr. M-15 in in foundation

— do — as per sanction of G.O.

$$\text{cut off wall} 2 \times 1.70 \times 0.58 \times 1.40 = 2.76 \text{ m}^3$$

⑤ Pr. P.C.C. M-20 in sub structure

— do — do — all complete

$$\text{Pier and abutment} 2 \times 4.40 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 2.11 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 2 \times 0.40 \times 0.40 \times 0.60 = 0.38 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 2.49 \text{ m}^3$$

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
① cleaning & grubbing road					
do do do					
0.518 Ha vide TMB, P-12					
@ Rs 76926.05/Ha = Rs 39848.00					
② construction of subgrade & earthen shoulder					
1139.0 m ³ vide TMB, P-12					
885.55 m ³ vide TMB, P-20					
2024.55 m ³					
@ Rs 264.72/m ³ = Rs 535939.00					
③ construction of u.c. Blot-in					
do do					
65.209 m ³ vide TMB, P-12					
@ Rs 2944.78/m ³ = Rs 192026.00					
④ Providing & laying WBM Ur-15					
do do all complete job					
54.359 m ³ vide TMB, P-12					
@ Rs 6301.86/m ³ = Rs 342563.00					
⑤ Providing & laying WBM Ur-12					
do do all complete job					
167.77 m ³ vide TMB, P-12					
@ Rs 5969.54/m ³ = Rs 1001510.00					
⑥ Providing & applying prime coat					
do do all complete job					
2236.93 m ² vide TMB, P-12					
@ Rs 54.82/m ² = Rs 1,22629.00					
⑦ Providing & applying tack coat					
do do do					
8999.92 m ² vide TMB, P-13					
@ Rs 15.75/m ² = Rs 141749.00					
Total Rs 2376,264.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑧ Providing & laying S.D. Bit — do — do —					
225.01 m ² vide TMB, P-13					
@ Rs 14983.27/m ²					3371386=
⑨ construction of dry lean concrete concrete — do —					
19.88 m ³ vide TMB, P-13					
@ Rs 756.19/m ³					14433200
⑩ construction of Panel cement concrete pavement — do —					
501.84 m ³ vide TMB, P-13					
@ Rs 9670.24/m ³					4852913200
⑪ R.C.M-15 in Local Stone					
(i) K.M. stone					
5 Nos vide TMB, P-20					
@ Rs 3026.52/ft					15135200
(ii) 200mm stone					
14 Nos vide TMB, P-20					
@ Rs 830.72/ft					11630200
⑫ Providing & erecting retro-reflective sign board — do —					
2.88 m ² vide TMB, P-20					
@ Rs 15068.17/m ²					43396200
⑬ Providing & fixing retro-reflective cautimary, mandatory sign board					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
8 Nos vide TMB, P-21					
@ Rs 4491.14/ft					35929200
(ii) 600mm circular					
2 Nos vide TMB, P-21					
@ Rs 4361.97/ft					8724200
(iii) 600x450mm rectangular					
1 No vide TMB, P-21					

Continuation = 1082980820

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		@ 4217.41/B			4217.00
(iv) 900mm octagonal					
2 NOS vide TMB, P-21					
		@ Rs 686.80/B			17374.00
(14) Providing cement concrete					
M-15 in boundary pillar					
40 NOS vide TMB, P-21					
		@ 684.25/B			27370.00
(15) Providing tree by road side					
avenue plantation - 1 -					
120 NOS vide TMB, P-22					
		@ 1305.10/B			156612.00
(16) Providing & laying hot applied					
thermo plastic compound -					
(i) At edge of BT portion					
480.00 m ² vide TMB, P-21					
		@ Rs 886.50/m ²			425520.00
(ii) Pedestrian crossing					
1.50 m ² vide TMB, P-21					
		@ 886.50/m ²			1330.00
(iii) At edge of C.C. portion					
212.00 m ² vide TMB, P-22					
		@ 988.82/m ²			209630.00
(17) Providing & fixing mm heavy					
information board - 1 -					
2 NOS vide TMB, P-13					
1 NOS vide TMB, P-21					
3 NOS total					
		@ Rs 11036.51/B			33110.00
(18) 5/11 in excavation in					
foundation trenches - 2 -					
29.80 m ³ vide TMB, P-13					
		@ Rs 405.83/m ³			12094.00
Continuation					1,17,17,065.00

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Providing M-15 in foundation — do — do —					
4.60 m ³ vide TMB, P-13					
@ 7235.96/m ³					33285200
② Providing M-20 in substructure — do — do —					
30.79 m ³ vide TMB, P-12					
@ 8297.77/m ³					255488200
③ Providing & laying R.C.C MP3 Pipe — do — do —					
7.50 m vide TMB, P-13					
@ 6889.27/m ³					51670200
④ Painting Parapet over Prime Coat — do — do —					
20.64 m ² vide TMB, P-19					
@ 136.59/m ²					2819200
R.C.C. slab work					
⑤ B.M in excavation in foundation trenches — do —					
28.66 m ³ vide TMB, P-14					
2.695 m ³ vide TMB, P-18					
31.355 m ³ Total qty					
Lt 31.35					
@ 405.83/m ³					37073200
⑥ Pro. sand filling in foundation trenches — do —					
2.02 m ³ vide TMB, P-18					
@ 578.66/m ³					1169200
⑦ Providing M-15 in foundation — do — do —					
11.16 m ³ vide TMB, P-14					
3.31 m ³					
2.76 m ³ vide TMB, P-18					
13.92 m ³ Total qty					
14.47 m ³					
Lt 14.40 m ³					
@ 7235.96/m ³					104198200
					C10 @ 1,22,02767200

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

②6 Providing M-15 in open foundation—do—

56.32 m³ vide TMB, P-14

2.76 m³ vide TMB, P-18

59.08 m³ Total qty

@ Rs 7235.96/m³ = Rs 427501.20

②7 Providing cement concrete in curb structure.

39.39 m³ vide TMB, P-14

@ Rs 41.98/m³ = Rs 308894.20

②8 Plain / Reinforced C.C. M-20 in deck slab / subslab

4.43 m³ vide TMB, P-14

2.49 m³ vide TMB, P-18

6.92 m³ Total qty

@ Rs 8297.77/m³ = Rs 57421.20

②9 Providing R.C.C. M-20 in deck slab—do—do—

8.01 m³ vide TMB, P-14

@ Rs 76.52/m³ = Rs 67096.20

③0 Supplying fittings & placing

HYSD Bar—do—

0.914 MT vide TMB, P-14

@ Rs 3463.39/MT = Rs 67146.20

③1 Providing filling joints

sealing compound—do—

15.0 m vide TMB, P-19

@ Rs 55.60/m = Rs 834.00

③2 Providing weep holes in

brick masonry / P.C.C. / R.C.C.

40 Nos vide TMB, P-15

@ Rs 285.35/B = Rs 11415.20

Continuation

1,31,43,074.20

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
33) Drainage Spout as per complete drawing - do -					
2 Nos vide TMB, P-15					
@ 5763.45/m					11527.00
34) Painting on parapet wall two coat - do -					
17.60 m ² vide TMB, P-19					
@ 136.59/m ²					2404.00
35) Brickwork in C.M (1:3) in Parapet - do - do -					
6.05 m ³ vide TMB, P-19					
@ 6584.25/m ³					39835.00
36) Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on B.M. dia -					
43.20 m ² vide TMB, P-19					
@ 204.65/m ²					8841.00
37) Painting two coat including prime coat - do -					
43.20 m ² vide TMB, P-19					
@ 136.59/m ²					5901.00
38) Providing & laying R.C. Pipe out 200mm φ					
7.50 m vide TMB, P-15					
7.50 m vide TMB, P-19					
15.00 m Total qty					
@ 1055.42/m					15831.00
39) Dismantling existing structure like curtain etc.					
2.31 m ³ vide TMB, P-15					
@ 687.18/m ³					1587.00
40) Dismantling R.C. - do -					
- do -					

Continuation

1,32,28,998.00

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

3.0 m³ vide TMB, P-15
@ Rs 1604.43/m³ = Rs 4813.20

(41) Erection of structure
cement mortar.

SS. 44 m³ vide TMB, P-15
@ Rs 321.93/m³ = Rs 17848.20

(42) Removing all types of hum
Pipe 2-2-

5.0 m vide TMB, P-15
@ Rs 356.13/m = Rs 1781.20

= Rs 1,32,534.40

Add @ 1% Labour cell = Rs 13253.44

Add @ 1.5% U.S.T. = Rs 23856.19

Add Seigniorage fee = Rs 12043.52

= Rs 1,58,920.28

Less 4.01% Allowance = Rs 8872.40

= Rs 1,52,547.58

Deduct Previous Payment = Rs 1,37,249.69

Net Amount = Rs 15,297.89

Sub
22/7/15 *M. Singh*
22/7/15
J.E.

Material statement

(1) B.A.H. work - 885.55 m³

(2) Local sand - 2.02 m³

(3) P.C.C. M-15 = 3.31 + 2.76 = 6.07 m³

Coarse sand - 2.91 m³ @ Rs 502.80/m³

chip 40mm - 2.91 m³ @ Rs 992.23/m³

20mm - 1.46 m³ @ Rs 1207.16/m³

10mm - 1.09 m³ @ Rs 585.16/m³

(4) P.C.C. M-20 - 2.49 m³

Coarse sand - 1.12 m³ @ Rs 502.80/m³

stone 40mm - 0.90 m³ @ Rs 992.23/m³

Continuation

Schedule XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Total = 212.20m ² Limited - 212.0m ²

(20) Planting of tree by the road side plantation

3/1/25 माप
मैत्र 13m
कोई दाय नही
अन) Kumar
12.7.25
120 Only
Work has been completed
on 16/7/25
M. Singh
7/7/25
J. G

B/F Page No-01-16

Let on A/c Bill

Lt. No- 59, Date-16/7/25

Amount-1,37,24,969=00

Memo of Payment-1,37,24,969=

S.DS% → Rs-6,86,248=00

I.Tax% → Rs-13,72,50=00 ✓

L.Ces% → Rs-13,72,50=00 ✓

SMS% → Rs-13,72,50=00 ✓

CHST% → Rs-13,72,50=00 ✓

Royalty → Rs-37,587=00 (Elw)

S. fee → Rs-91,753=00 ✓

Deduction → Rs-13,64,588=00

by CFMS → Rs-12,36,038=00

Total → Rs-13,72,49,69=00

Passed Rs-13,72,49,69=00

(One crore thirty Seven lac twenty four thousand Nine hundred sixty Nine) only.

Sharma
18/7/25

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division Marhaura

Abhimanyu
18/7/25